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NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy Suite 206, Reno, NV 89521
APPLICATION FOR NEVADA WHOLESALER LICENSE
$500.00 Fee made payable to: Nevada State Board of Pharmacy
(non-refundable and non-transferable checks only)
Application must be printed legibly or typed

Any misrepresentation in the answer to any question on this application is grounds for refusal or denial of the
application or subsequent revocation of the license issued and is a violation of the laws of the State of Nevada.

ﬁNew Wholesaler O Ownership Change O Name Change O Location Change
(Please provide current license number if making changes: WH )

O Publicly Traded Corporation -~ Page 1,2,3,4 O Partnership - Page 1,2,3,6a,6b
Bl Non Publicly Traded Corporation — Page 1,2,3,5a,5b O Sole Owner — Page 1,2,3,7

Please check box for type of ownership and complete correct part of the application.
GENERAL INFORMATION

Facility Name: Crone, Q\(\O\‘(“ W\OxCJQ,\,\’\"\C.O\\% N\ .
Physical Address: _ B0 \\) Ci~norcleson B\ A ¥ YD
Mailing Address: _2N\0 Lo OnavclesTon DA = W]
city Lo N QCZ\JQ‘:: State: W\ Zip Code: DA\ O 2

Telephone: AUQ - X))~ 2222 Fax _ o \¥

Toll Free Number: \\)\Q

E-mail: \r\f O Q@ g:,[QDQ:QbQ[mQ .LomWebsite:

Facility Manager: Aaocmak Adon RO WY

Professional qualifications and experience of facility manager: 20 ur + LA '
DYWL - )P\_Qd ol Pevice \)xcxm,\E"c\c\c\&'W\S X Oisraboudion

Types of licensed outlets or authorized persons firm will serve:

X Pharmacies Practitioners K Hospitals & Wholesalers
K Other: Yexviite \0\3 Lau)

Type of Products to be handled or wholesaled be firm:

O Legend Pharmaceuticals, Supplies or Devices ) f Hypodermic Devices

I Poisons or Chemicals O Veterinary Legend Drugs
O Controlled Substances (include copy of DEA)

K Other: Yz wriAr e \O\J\\) Lo

Page 1



APPLICATION FOR NEVADA WHOLESALER LICENSE

This page must be submitted for all types of ownership.

Is your company VAWD certified by NABP? Yes 0 No M
(if yes, provide a copy of the certificate.)

Licensed as a Manufacturer by the FDA? Yes 0 No ¥I
(If yes, provide a copy of the FDA registration)

Do any shareholders hold an interest ownership or have management in any type of
business or facility which are licensed by the State of Nevada or another political .
jurisdiction? Yesd No

List the top 4 suppliers your company has been associated with in regards to pharmaceutical
products that were sold, dispensed or distributed within the last year.

1)

2)

3)

‘ s Ricefield Lane
L N ¥ \ntecnokional  \nc Yamgpomae. MY \ITRY

) Na% P Address
Oyee— \ne - CounYe ﬂg&xgm&gg hﬁ[o\g Qo\gﬂg \Nﬂxgng A FS@U AEEX
Business _ _ \ \g J. DRAQO .
A Vcoce Micexols Reseoarca  Dodert M SWHO)
Name_ Address J

peeadeaern Wencaccurica) Movawfack e
Business ZLLs Vigha Yoo €ic. Or

3 M edoe\ic, Vesoonse Vod Flels Guonside CA 81050

Name Address

\\X(; pxroceudcal Maonulockuce
usiness )
9 BPS W ox aug 2235 Seulh Cendyal Ave %dm\xer?:\
Name Address Y50
\'/DocBi ond Suoplavaent Manabachares™
usiness

Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with at least

10% interest or partners with any interest, ever been charged, or

convicted of a felony or gross misdemeanor (including by way of a

guilty plea or no contest plea)? Yes O No X

Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with at least
10% interest or partners with any interest, ever been denied a license,
permit or certificate of registration? Yes OO0 No ﬁ

Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with at least

10% interest) or partners with any interest, ever been the subject

of an administrative action or proceeding relating to the

pharmaceutical industry? Yes OO0 No ;Xf

Page 2



APPLICATION FOR NEVADA WHOLESALER LICENSE

This page must be submitted for all types of ownership.

4) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with at least
10% interest) or partners with any interest, ever been found guilty, pled
guilty or entered a plea of nolo contendere to any offense federal or
state, related to controlied substances? Yes [0 No jﬁ

5) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with at least
10% interest or partners with any interest, ever surrendered a
license, permit or certificate of registration voluntarily or otherwise
(other than upon voluntary close of a facility)? Yes O No M'

If the answer to question 1 through 5 is “yes’, a signed statement of explanation must be attached.
Copies of any documents that identify the circumstance or contain an order, agreement, or other
disposition may be required.

| hereby certify that the answers given in this application and attached documentation are true and
correct. | understand that any infraction of the laws of the State of Nevada regulating the
operation of an authorized wholesaler may be grounds for the revocation of this permit.

| have read all questions, answers and statements and know the contents thereof. | hereby
certify, under penalty of perjury, that the information furnished on this application are true,
accurate and correct. | hereby authorize the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, its agents,
servants and employees, to conduct any investigation(s) of the business, professional, social and
moral background, qualification and reputation, as it may deem necessary, proper or desirable.

S %A
Original Signature of Person Authefized to Submit Application, no copies or stamps

Srama e Adam oous wel\=1119

Print Name of Authorized Person Date

Board Use Only Received: Amount: Q :Q.gf_)g D)
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APPLICATION FOR NEVADA WHOLESALER LICENSE

State of Incorporation: Nevado

Parent Company if any: _ W\ FX

Corporation Name: _ Cxowne. Procwmo ceniic\s, \nc.
Mailing Address: 22\ x> Q)(\Ck‘(“\ eSTOoN P:)\\IC\ *+ WD
City: L0y Np 0\(‘,\‘:3 State: Y™V zip:  SON\0O >
Telephone: QLA — 3005 2220, Fax AT

Contact Person: __ O\ G Y B\daen \:)Q W

For any corporation non publicly traded, disclose the following:

1) List any persons to whom the shares were issued by the corporation?

a)Sharna . BdamQoue Q552 W-Tropicono Blve. #2045

Name Address \, o\ <, \Je%gg W AT
b)

Name Address
c)

Name Address
d)

Name Address

NOTE: All persons who are stockholders must accurately complete a personal history
record form. Download the form from the website under the “New Applications” tab. The forms
are available under the documents for all types of businesses.

2)  Provide the number of shares issued by the corporation. __\O . COQ

3) What was the price paid per share? % \ O

4) What date did the corporation actually receive the cash assets? \U\':SO \\O\

5) Provide a copy of the corporation’s stock register evidencing the above information

Page 5a



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE
WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby
certify that [ am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by
corporations, non-profit corporations, corporation soles, limited-liability companies, limited
partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada
Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a
time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify, that the following is a list of all organizational documents on file in this office for

Crane Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Organizational Documents on File Filing Date I

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate,
evidence, Crane Pharmaceuticals, Inc., as a corporation duly organized under the laws of Nevada and
existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since 10/30/2019, and is in good
standing in this state.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed the Great Seal of State; atmy

officeon 10/30/2019
Certiﬁcate Number: B20191030328897 BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE
You may verify this certificate Secretary of State

online at http://www.nvsos.gov
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BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE agsm .
Secretary of State |n|t|a| Llst and State

A 202 North Carson Street - .
) Sarson City?;ls:\gda 297014201 Business License

(l-\llzsb)s?fefsvz(\:rsw.nvsos.gov A p p I i cati o n

www.nvsilverflume.gov

Initial List Of Officers, Managers, Members, General Partners, Managing Partners, or Trustees:

Crane Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
NAME OF ENTITY
TYPE OR PRINT ONLY - USE DARK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

IMPORTANT: Read instructions before completing and returning this form.
Please indicate the entity type (check only one):

E’ Corporation

Filed in the Office of Business Number
. Lo . . E2550922019-5
[J This corporation is publicly traded, the Central Index Key number is: &MK Filing Number
20190255093
Secretary of State Filed On
State OF Nevada 10/30/2019 15:43:08 PM
Nonprofit Corporation (see nonprofit sections below) Number of Pages
2

Limited-Liability Company
Limited Partnership
Limited-Liability Partnership

Limited-Liability Limited Partnership (if formed at the same time as the Limited Partnership)

[ I I B

Business Trust

Additional Officers, Managers, Members, General Partners, Managing Partners, Trustees or Subscribers, may be listed on a supplemental page.

CHECK ONLY IF APPLICABLE

Pursuant to NRS Chapter 76, this entity is exempt from the business license fee.
[[] 001- Govemmental Entity

|:| 006 - NRS 680B.020 insurance Co, provide license or certificate of authority number

For nonprofit entities formed under NRS chapter 80: entities without 501(c) nonprofit designation are required to maintain a state business license,
the fee is $200.00. Those claiming and exemption under 501(c) designation must indicate by checking box below.
D Pursuant to NRS Chapter 76, this entity is a 501(c) nonprofit entity and is exempt from the business license fee.
Exemption Code 002

For nonprofit entities formed under NRS Chapter 81: entities which are Unit-owners' association or Religious, Charitable, fratemal or other
organization that qualifies as a tax-exempt organization pursuant to 26 U.S.C $ 501(c) are excluded from the requirement to obtain a state business
license. Please indicate below if this entity falls under one of these categories by marking the appropriate box. If the entity does not fall under either of

these categories please submit $200.00 for the state business license.

D Unit-owners' Association D Religious, charitable, fratemnal or other organization that qualifies as a tax-exempt organization
pursuant to 26 U.S.C. $501(c)
For nonprofit entities formed under NRS Chapter 82 and 80:Charitable Solicitation Infol jon - ch applicabl

Does the Organization intend to solicit charitable or tax deductible contributions?
[[] No-noadditional form is required
D Yes - the *Charitable Solicitation Registration Statement* is required.

[:I The Organization claims exemption pursuant to NRS 82A 210 - the *Exemption From Charitable Solicitation Registration Statement” is
required

**Failure to include the required statement form will result in rejection of the filing and could result in late fees.**

page 1 of 2
Revised: 1/1/2019




BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE i :
Secretary of State Initial List and State
202 North Carson Street . .
8 Carson cuy,a:us:\gdarg;omzm Business License
B Rivaos tov Application - Continued

www.nvsilverflume.gov

Officers, Managers, Members, General Partners, Managing Partners or Trustees:

CORPORATION, INDICATE THE PRESIDENT:

|SIAMAK ADAMPOUR | |UsA |
Name Country

19552 WEST TROPICANA AVENUE | [Las Vegas | INV/| 89147 |

Address City State Zip/Postal Code

CORPORATION, INDICATE THE SECRETARY:

| SIAMAK ADAMPOUR | |USA |
Name Country

19552 WEST TROPICANA AVENUE | |Las Vegas | [NV] (89147 |

Address City State Zip/Postal Code

CORPORATION, INDICATE THE TREASURER:

|SIAMAK ADAMPOUR | |USA ]
Name Country

19552 WEST TROPICANA AVENUE | |Las Vegas | INV] [89147 |

Address City State Zip/Postal Code
CORPORATION, INDICATE THE CEOQ:

|SIAMAK ADAMPOUR | [usa |
Name Country

19552 WEST TROPICANA AVENUE | [Las Vegas | [NV| 89147 |

Address City State Zip/Postal Code
CORPORATION, INDICATE THE CHAIRMAN OF BOARD:

|SIAMAK ADAMPOUR - usA |
Name Country

|9552 WEST TROPICANA AVENUE | |Las Vegas | INV| (89147 |

Address City State Zip/Postal Code

None of the officers and directors identified in the list of officers has been identified with the fraudulent intent of concealing
the identity of any person or persons exercising the power or authority of an officer or director in furtherance of any unlawful
conduct.

| declare, to the best of my knowledge under penalty of perjury, that the information contained herein is correct and
acknowledge that pursuant to NRS 239.330, it is a category C felony to knowingly offer any false or forged instrument for filing
in the office of the Secretary of State.

X SIAMAK ADAMPOUR President ' |10/30/2019

Signature of Officer, Manager, Managing Title Date
Member, General Partner, Managing Partner,

Trustee, Member, Owner of Business,

Partner or Authorized Signer Form wiLL BE RETURNED IF

UNSIGNED

page 2 of 2
Revised: 1/1/2019
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NEVADA STATE BUSINESS LICENSE

|
Crane Pharmaceuticals, Inc. i |

|

|

|

|

i i‘

i i

Nevada Business Identification # NV20191622858 |

Expiration Date: 10/31/2020 £

In accordance with Title 7 of Nevada Revised Statutes, pursuant to proper application duly filed and [ l
payment of appropriate prescribed fees, the above named is hereby granted a Nevada State Business 1
License for business activities conducted within the State of Nevada. i
Valid until the expiration date listed unless suspended, revoked or cancelled in accordance with the it
|

provisions in Nevada Revised Statutes. License is not transferable and is not in lieu of any local business ‘ 4
license, permit or registration. |
License must be cancelled on or before its expiration date if business activity ceases. Failure to do
so will result in late fees or penalties which, by law, cannot be waived.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my
office on 10/30/2019.

Certificate Number: B20191030328728

You may verify this certificate BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE
Secretary of State

online at http://www.nvsos.gov
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202

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE
Secretary of State

North Carson Street

Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201
(775) 684-5708
Website: www.nvsos.gov

www.nvsilverflume.gov

Secretary of State
State Of Nevada

Filed in the Office of

ﬂmﬁ.@z@@

Business Number
E2550922019-5

Filing Number
20190255091

Filed On
10/30/2019 15:43:08 PM

Number of Pages
3

=

Corporation

NRS 78 - Articles of Incorporation Profit

Formation - Profit Corporation

O

NRS 80 - Foreign Corporation

O

NRS 89 - Articles of Incorporation
Professional Corporation

O 78A Formation - Close Corporation

(Name of closed corporation MUST appear in the below heading)

Articles of Formation of

a close corporation (NRS 78A)

TYPE OR PRINT - USE DARK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGH LIGHT

1. Name of Entity:
(If foreign, name in
home jurisdiction)

Crane Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

2. Registered Agent
for Service

of Process: (Check only
one box)

2a. Certificate of
Acceptance of
Appointment of
Registered Agent:

Commercial Registered
Agent (name only below)

O

Andrina Vasquez

o

6320 Vicuna Dr
Street Address

Mailing Address (If different from street address)

Noncommercial Registered Agent
{name and address below)

Name of Registered Agent OR Title of Office or Position with Entity

Las Vegas
City

City

Office or position with Entity
(title and address below)

O

Nevada 89146
Zip Code

Nevada
Zip Code

X ANDRINA VASQUEZ

| hereby accept appointment as Registered Agent for the above named Entity. If the registered agent is
unable to sign the Articles of Incorporation, submit a separate signed Registered Agent Acceptance form.

10/30/2019

Authorized Signature of Registered Agent or On Behalf of Registered Agent Entity

Date

3. Governing Board:
(NRS 78A, close corporation
only, check one box; if yes,
complete article 4 below)

This corporation is a close corporation operating with a board of directors

D Yes OR BNO

4. Names and
Addresses of the

1) SIAMAK ADAMPOUR

Name

Board of Directors/ 9552 WEST TROPICANA AVENUE | [Lasvegas v [[setar ]
Trustees or Address City State  Zip Code
Stockholders 2) | SIAMAK ADAMPOUR ]
(NRS 78: Board of Directors/ Name
Trustees is required | 9552 WEST TROPICANA AVENUE | |Las Vegas | Nv | 89147 |
NRS 78a: Required if the Close Address = City o State  Zip Code
Corporation is governed by a 3)  SIAMAK ADAMPOUR lL
board of directors. Name o I T T o
NRS 89: Required to have the f ] T 1
Original stockholders and (9552 WEST TROPICANAAVENUE | [Las Vegas | Nnv | iaV9147 |
directors. A certificate from the Address City State  Zip Code
regulatory board must be 4) ISIAMAK ADAMPOUR l
submitted showing that each Name
individual is licensed at the time
of filing. See instructions) | 9552 WEST TROPICANA AVENUE | [Las Vegas | INv | |89147 H
Address City State  Zip Code
5) | SIAMAK ADAMPOUR |
Name
[9552 WEST TROPICANA AVENUE | [Las Vegas | INv_|[89147 |
Address City State  Zip Code

Page 1 of 3 Pages




5. Jurisdiction of 5a. Jurisdiction of incorporation: 5b. | declare this entity is in good standing
incorporation: (NRS in the jurisdiction of its incorporation. O
80 only)

Page 2 of 3 Pages



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE
Secretary of State

1 202 North Carson Street

5= Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201
(775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

Formation -

profit Corporation
Continued, Page 2

www.nvsilverflume.gov

6. Benefit

Corporation:
(For NRS 78, NRS 78A, and NRS
89, optional. See instructions.)

By selecting “Yes" you are indicating that the corporation is organized as a
benefit corporation pursuant to NRS Chapter 78B with a purpose of creating a
general or specific public benefit. The purpose for which the benefit corporation is
created must be disclosed in the below purpose field.

Yes

7. Purpose/Profession

to be practiced:
(Required for NRS 80, NRS 89
and any entity selecting Benefit
Corporation. See instructions.)

WHOLESALE PHARMACEUTICAL AND MEDICAL SURGICAL SUPPLY
DISTRIBUTOR TO QUALIFIED ENTITIES

8. Authorized
Shares:

{Number of shares
corporation is authorized to issue)

Number of common shares with Par value: 10000.0

Number of preferred shares with Parvalue: 0
Number of shares with no par value:

If more than one class or series of stock is authorized, please attach the information on an additional sheet of paper.

Par value: $ 1
Parvalue:$ 0

9. Name and
Signature of: Officer
making the statement or
Authorized Signer for
NRS 80.

Name, Address and
Signature of the
Incorporator for NRS 78,
78A, and 89. NRS 89 -
Each Organizer/
Incorporator must be a
licensed professional.

| declare, to the best of my knowledge under penalty of perjury, that the information contained
herein is correct and acknowledge that pursuant to NRS 239.330, it is a category C felony to
knowingly offer any false or forged instrument for filing in the Office of the Secretary of State.

| SIAMAK ADAMPOUR | | United States |
Name Country

| 9552 WEST TROPICANA AVENUE || Las Vegas [INv | [89147 |
Address City State Zip/Postal Code

x SIAMAK ADAMPOUR

(attach additional page if necessary)

AN INITIAL

LIST OF OFFICERS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS FILING

Please include any required or optional information in space below:
(attach additional page(s) if necessary)

Page 3 of 3 Pages




-NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
431 W Plumb Lane
Reno, NV 89509
(775) 850-1440
Fax: (775) 850-1444

PHARMACEUTICAL WHOLESALER SURETY BOND

Bond No. PB02671701736

Application/License No.

Crane Pharmaceuticals, Inc , doing or intending to do business as a
Applicant/Principal
pharmaceutical wholesaler, whose address for purposes of service is
2810 Charleston Blvd. H83, Las Vegas, NV 89102 , as
Address of Applicant/Principal
PRINCIPAL, and PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY ,a
Surety Company

corporation organized under the laws of the state of PENNsYLvANIA
State of Incorporation

and authorized to transact a general surety business in the State of

Nevada, whose address for purposes of service is
ONE BALA PLAZA SUITE 100, BALA CYNWYD, PENNSYLVANIA 19004 as
Address of Surety

SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto the State of Nevada and to the Nevada
State Board of Pharmacy for the penal sum of ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($100,000.00), for which payment we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors,
administrators, successors and assigns jointly and severally, by these presents. This

bond term shall become effective on November 1, 2019
Effective Date

WHEREAS, the provisions of Nevada Revised Statutes (NRS) 639.515 require that
the Applicant/Principal file or have on file with the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy
(Board) a bond in the sum of $100,000.00 payable to the Nevada State Board of
Pharmacy and this bond is executed and tendered in accordance therewith. This
bond secures payment of any administrative fines imposed by the Board pursuant to
NRS 639.255 and any costs incurred by the Board regarding the license of
Applicant/Principal that are impose pursuant to NRS 622.400 or 622.410 which the
Applicant/Principal fails to pay.



THIS BOND is subject to the following conditions:

(1) This bond shall be deemed continuous in form and shall remain in full force and effect and
shall run concurrently with the license period for which the license is granted and each and

every succeeding license period or periods for which said Applicant/Principal may be licensed,

after which liability hereunder shall cease except as to any liability or indebtedness therefore

incurred or accrued hereunder.

(2) This bond is executed by the Applicant/Principal and the Surety to comply with the provisions
of NRS 639.515 and said bond shall be subject to all of the terms and provisions thereof.

(3) The Surety, its successors and assigns, are jointly and severally liable on the obligations of

the bond.
(4) The limitations of the liability of the Surety and the conditions of the bond are set forth in NRS

639.515. Any claim by the Board may be made directly to the Surety and need not be
preceded by the filing of any action in a proper court. Payment of any such claim shall be
payable to the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy.

(5) The aggregate liability of the Surety hereunder on all claims whatsoever shall not exceed the

penal sum of this bond in any event.

(6) This bond may not be cancelled by the Surety without first giving the Board written notice at
least thirty days in advance of any intent to cancel the bond.

(7) The Applicant/Principal and Surety may be served with notices, papers and other documents
at the addresses given above,

| certify or declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevada,
that | have executed the foregoing bond on behalf of the Surety under an unrevoked

power of attorney.

In witness whereof, each party to this bond has caused it to be executed on this
_3oth  day of October , 2019

APPLICANT/PRINCIPAL SURETY COMPANY

Crane Pharmaceuticals, Inc PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

a
7 Authorized Represeg' Surety Company’s Representative

Valerie Ann Aber , Aﬁorney-in-fact
print name ¥
SIGNED and SEALED in the presence of: SIGNED and SEALED in the presence of:
Witness Witness
Witness gss
Countersigned by:
N/A

Nevada Resident Agent



3450

PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
One Bala Plaza, Suite 100
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-0950

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company), a corporation organized and existing under the
laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby constitute and appoint Valerie Ann Aber and Danlel Ruggeri , its true and lawful Attorney-in-fact with full
authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the
course of its business and to bind the Company thereby, in an amount not to exceed $50,000,000.

This Power of Attomey is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 14 of November, 2016.

RESOLVED: That the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the President or any Vice President of the
Company: (1) Appoint Attorney(s) in Fact and authorize the Attorney(s) in Fact to
exccute on behalf of the Company bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and to attach the seal of the Company

thereto; and (2) to remove, at any time, any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke the
authority given. And, be it

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any
such Power of Attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of
Attorney so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be

valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or
undertaking to which it is attached.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND ITS
CORPORATE SEALTO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 27™ DAY OF OCTOBER, 2017.

- Robert D. O’Leary Jr., President & CEG
R Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

On this 27* day of 'Ozlpbcr.,'2017, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly sworn said

that he is the therein described and authorized officer of the PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seal affixed to said instrument is
the Corporate seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

Notary Public: MM\M

residing at: Bala Cynwyd, PA

(Notary Seal)

My commission expires: September 25, 2021

I, Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution of the Board of
Directors and the Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto on the 27% day of October, 2017 are true and correct and are still in full force and effect. I do further certify

that Robert D. O’Leary Jr., who executed the Power of Attorney as President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly elected President
of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMP.

In Testimony Whereof T have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company this 5('» day of OxTREL- , 20 \q .

Y T, <>
Sgoeans - By
gl SACLY
img Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary
& _.! PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
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‘ APPLICATION TO BE THE DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE
for a Pharmacy or Wholesaler located in Nevada

S Date..XQX?:l\.\g.}x ..............
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Type an answer to every question. If a question does not apply to you, so state with N/A. If space available is
insufficient, continue on page 10 or use a separate sheet and precede each answer with the appropriate title. Do not
misstate or omit any material fact(s) as each statement made hererin is subject to verification. Applicant must initial
each page, as provided in lower right hand corner. By placing his initials on each page, the applicant is attesting to the
accuracy and completeness of the information contained on that page.

Ali applicants are advised that this personal history record is an official document and misrepresentation or failure to
reveal information requested may be deemed to be sufficient cause for the refusal or revocation of a license.

All applicants are further advised that an application for a license, finding of suitability or for other action may not be
withdrawn without the permission of the licensing agency.

Application for .\...».-_s.m;\s,:bg\&f-..@.\cxm..m.@.s&;.e,g.’(xgoh\..mﬁmc...g.\\.f;m%g&@@\
Naturg(o_f Pharmacy or Wholesaler 5\;‘?9 \1es Fe quoWW QC\

S 1 o T e S e T L v e G VA PR S L TP

Name and Address of B\Uﬂin&ss for Which Designated Representative Is Requested

If applicable, ‘Name Under Which It Is Now Operated

1. PERSONAL INFORMATION:

Last Name First Name Middle Name
) A7 —
A AGm Qo u Stam Ak ST
Alias(es, Nicknames, Maiden Nalne, Other Name Changes, Legal or Otherwise)
NYIAS
Present Residence Address-Street or RFD City LAS VoGRS StateZip NN BG 1Y

W 1S e AN fg‘f'\)m\ (2019
Present Business Address 2.4 1 (O \W CWARLESTeNCity A< VeikAg StateZip NV Z O

pates MON \ (D O\ A

Present Position with the Pharmacy or Wholesaler Phone:
B Residence ________ Bodol LML TR
G i— ,
Business .
Date of Birth Place of Birth (City, County, State)
Tenean/ 1w MARLSE

Age Social Security Number Sex

5% ’

Color of Eyes Color of Hair Complexion Weight Build Height,

~ . . T L)
Brond BLAUL Foave- 2 4o AEle (2

c¥messsucevsmsnraann sesa

Are you a citizen of the United States? Yes [IZ/ No [0 If alien, registration No

If naturalized, certificate No Date

Place_ L0 ANGE L9 (Q_)( . (If naturalized, document must be verified.)

2. MARITAL INFORMATION:

Single 00 Married [0 Separated O Divorced ﬁ\ Widowed [ Engaged [J



" MARITAL INFORMATION-Continued
A Current Marriage rJ / A'

Date City, County and State

Spouse’s full name (Maiden) 8.8. No
Date of Birth Place of Birth
Resident address

Street City State Zip
Telephone: Residence __ Business
Spouse's employer. Occupation
Address of employer,

Street City State Zip

B. Previous Marriages: If ever legally separated, divorced, or annulled, indicate below:

Date of Order Date of Place Nature of City
Name of Spouse or Decree of Marriage Action County and State
NATIAWAN RADOMYs — AUG 11984 DIVORCED  DILMEY, &k | ¢4
HENted ASKARZapeH — MAR 2. - 200 DNCACED  oifT of (15

Listof ! tpleny hars of oreud _

_Name Street City _State 2ip Telephone
N dis
izis

3. FAMILY INFORMATION:
A. Children and Dependents:

B. Child Support Information:
Please mark the appropriate response:

&f | am not subject to a court order for the support of child.

O 1 am subject to a court order for the support of one or more children and am in compliance with a
plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for the repayment
of the amount owed pursuant to the order; or

O | am subject to a court order for the support of one or more children and NOT in compliance with
the order or a plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for
the repayment of the amount owed pursuant to the order.

Applicant’s initial_
Page 2



- FAMILY INFORMATION-Continued
District attorney or public agency responsible for enforcing the child support order:

Name AN
Address /\// A
Contact person A/I/ 1/1"

C. Parents:
List names, residence addresses, dates of birth and most recent occupations of parents, step-parents,
parents-

- i d occupation
— Name (Maiden) Birth Date Address Occupation
Father HOSE 10 FDAHPIIR /933 Dﬂdé/’SED
Mother
SHAMS | 4. MEGADAN  FAO MIA ouT oF US.
Father-in-Law

/A

Mother-in-Law
N/ A

D. Brothers and Sisters:
List names, residence addresses, dates of birth and most recent occupations of brothers and sisters and of

—their respective spouses
Name (Maiden) Birth Date Address Occupation
( SISTER ) Simp 1903 QUT OF {4.S. al/rt
Spouse
( SS/JTP: P\)JF-P/DEH (777  OUT e U S &/
pouse
A/
Spouse

W/

Spouse

4. EDUCATION:

Name of School Location Dates Attended Graduate

Gra ~ o S G e e i - i~
scoo - 1ADNEL _PeWare < Lomeniioy SCHe.  TEAEMY) firtm_(z_/m_n_lﬂ e 1-197>

by LRORZ i/ Gf Scifoce.  TElm/. /e \5\13~\°\ 80 ves & o O
vy NI ¢ ECA, lrw'm R ine U4 @qg9- w92 No O

one [DUSTE 1AL Mot (NS GUTE( m*me_m[\w VIR e e

THFT LAW SCHOS A, Ot Yy >
Type of degree obtained, if any___ B?{—Bl&u:}{.;; ----_-\(..té,MC ‘S) M C’ll &0l O

College or university where obtained .35 {- /l[)m (I o F 64 1Eih¢.
mel From (AL

Applicant's initial

Page 3



5. MILITARY INFORMATION:

A

Have you ever served in any armed forces? Yes [0 No M

Branch Date of entry-active service___________
Date of separation________. Typeofdischarge, .. ... ...
Rating atseparation_ . ..o, Serial number_

special or general court martiai? Yes O No If yes, furnish details on page 10. (List all incidents

While in the military service were you ever arrested fogn offense which resulted in summary action, a trial or
regardless of where they occurred-foreign or domestic.)

Have you registered for the draft? Yes O Noﬁ

County r State Date registered

6. ARRESTS, DETENTIONS, LITIGATIONS AND ARBITRATIONS: (Include those arrests in which you were

not convicted.)
A. Have you ever been arrested, detained, charged, indicted or summoned to answer for any criminal offense or
violation for any reason whatsoever, regardless of the disposition of the event? (Except minor traffic citations.)
Yes O No If yes, give details in space provided below. List all cases without exception.
Date of Arrest Age Charge Location-City and Stat osition/Date Arrestin n
B. Has a criminal indictment, information or complaint ever been returned against you, but for which you were not
arrested or in which you were named as an unindicted co-party? Yes O No ﬂ If yes. furnish details on
page 10.
C. Have you ever been questiongd or deposed by a city, state, federal or law enforcement agency, commission
or committee? Yes [J No
D. Have you ever been subpoénaed to appear or testify before a federal, state or county grand jury, board or
commission? Yes [0 No
E. Have you ever been subpoenaed to testify for any civil, criminal or administrative proceeding or hearing?
Yes O No
F. Have you eVer had a civil or criminal record expunged or sealed by a court order? Yes [0 No ﬁ:
I yes, WheN e city, county and state,
G. Have you ever received a pardon or deferred prosecution for any criminal offense? Yes [0 No g
VeSS WHEN 2 e city,countyandstate oo
H. Has any member of your family or of your spouse'’s family ever been convicted of a felony? Yes O Nof[
If you answer to any of the above questions (B through H) is yes, furnish details on page 10.
Name Relationship Charge Location Date

Applicant's initial____ )&L, __________________



' ARRESTS, DETENTIONS, LITIGATIONS AND ARBITRATIONS-Continued

I Have you, as an individual, member of a partnership, or owner, director or officer of a corporation. ever been a
part to a lawsyit as either a plaintiff or defendant or an arbitration as either a claimant or respondent?

Yes O No [} (Other than divorces)
If yes, give details below. List all cases without exception, including bankruptcies:

Plaintiff/Defendant or Court and Case
l R nt Date Fited Number Citv, County and State Disposition/Date

J.  Has any general partnership, business venture, sole proprietorship or closely held corporation (while you were
associated with it as an owner, officer, director or partner) been a party to a lawsuit, arbitration or bankruptcy?
Yes O No If yes, complete the foliowing:

Approximate Date(s) of
Name of Entity Type of Entity Lawsui itration/Bankruptc:

N/D

7. RESIDENCES:

List all residences you have had for the last 25 years:

Month and Year '
(From-T ) Street and Number City State or County

2019 = IRESET W “Periciniry ST a4S LR NEQRS N\
201§= 2004 251 4 008 DR ))isen Vel Lt
Dol oo g Q23590 D Seds P BSOS At
doul =i 27951 Rubai L LAGyda NMapeL — CA
2z - 0 (123Y QUond ST DoWEY Oy
1944 = CLT 2 W ey ORANGT, CA




0. EMPFLUYMENT:

Beginning with your current employment, list your work history, all businesses with which you have been involved,
and/or all periods of unemployment since 18 years of age. Also, list all corporations, partnerships or any other
business ventures with which you have been associated as an officer, director, stockholder or related capacity.

Month gnd Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving
102019 Lrane fharmaeeudiea)s, inc freses /-
Title Description of Duties 4 Name of Supervisor
Owner Dasly perations Mancgemet SedF
Month and Year NamilMailing Address of Employer/Business . Reason for Leaving
818018 Jrvine Health Inily<trie< | ne__ Fresent
Title Description of Duties Name of Supervisor
Owner Meclical Device + [ Armace utica [ Tiacler _ SelF
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving
N 720/4 Activia Pharmaceutical< jnc owper maovegl
Title Description of Duties = Name of Supervisor
Marteting Direcder  Rusiness Deue lopraticavedn 1, pom
Month and Year Z Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving
»I000 TAFT d Associates New Oopey 1140, #1
Title Descriptior! of Duties - Name of Supervé_of j
Distributicin/New Bus,nes leafbt Brawn

Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving
i() / (99 C()K’F Ld /D/')fﬂ %(j///. s Ne w  Oppsr 7%4/?/%0
Title ¥ Description of Duties Name of Supervisof / C/Hﬁ/‘zz,éﬁf_
Lah Tech u 501G Varous instasinesits i ancdy s cpmppeitO0

; Month and Year Name/Maiting Address of Employer/Business JReason f/or Leaving -

/l??C'glt{LJ/ 1< (94 2. . l/lbty L Stu S Short Térn, Fss %ﬂmﬁfoﬁ’ /)7 /'f725;rmcz (it

e escription of Duties ame of Supervisor 2177 -
Frvate Tutor / On o ous or ,’c/ Kewarch A ;sd,bf/jj; p F

Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving
Title Description of Duties Name of Supervisor
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving
Title Description of Duties Name of Supervisor

If additional space is needed, continue on page 10 or provide attachment.

At/ Do videct
% /’}%%QC./)/W e/ —/’ {/ e L/ / v/'/ Cp & Applicant's initial_,_,)&é_ ______________________
LUty Na f'//”ﬁ fAodclresses Page 6



‘9. CHARACTER REFERENCES:

List five character reference who have know you five years or more. Do not include relatives, present

emplover or emplovees
Name of Wh mpl — troat City State _ Zip Years Known
&omugy Jorerer Home CAPTANS PL AGURA H(LLS m/ 2 3@*‘( RS
ﬁ;zm SCUEUTII Gud tNEDICA DEVILE M A1 FACTURER-
NangﬁZD AN Bome CAMYoA DR, oRBA LivDA , QA 744/-870 — 30%&3
\ﬁ& ousteed CAUP EDisond s/ fﬂwoe_ QELBER AT
ﬁéklf’ ETS MOIUZAV‘Sn . CHESSI CT /lap Vegoo MY 8914~ ﬂ‘(p\gf
SEMNTEEVU(E NSO PARADISE AVE LAs VEaas W g A6
Nﬁm‘nw ’bb&‘R\!Hom_e HAKTLAND ST RESEDPA W 1Y -~ I -(12 g 2_\(2-/<
et EMPLOVED BRIEQ0ST / Same 65 Arsve
name AFTAVEHEOR . 3 DURANGo 0T 2139 (U NIVRWS
E_mpl_ﬁé;/ﬂ@!;/) Business » == CRTAN
10. Have you ever held a privileged, occupational or professional license in any state, including but not limited to
the following:
Liquor Lawyer Race horse/race dog owner Securities dealer Insurance
Doctor Contractor Real estate broker or salesman Barber/Cosmetologist Gaming
Accountant Pilot Sports promoter Trainer or manager Educator
Yes O No O

if yes, state type, where and years held
P e BotoMY  CERTC\CATS

NV N PR C 6 R CorP Tl Qo e
NOTARY. Puei\C . CETUCAFE, .

11. Have you ever applied for a city, county of state business, venture or industry license of held a financial
interest in a licensed business or industry OUTSIDE the State of Nevada? Yes [0 No
If yes, state type, when and where and give names and locations of the businesses in which you were
involved, the names and address of all partners and the agency responsible for licensing said business,
venture or industry.

12. Have you ever appeared before any licensing agency or similar authority in or outside the State of Nevada for
any reason whatsoever? Yes {1 No

13. Have you ever been denied a personal license, permit, certificate or registration for a privileged, occupational
or professional activity? Yes [1 No




14.

Have you ever been refused a business or industry license or related finding of suitability or been a
participant in any group which has been denied a business or industry license or related finding of

suitability? Yes O No
Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group been the subject of an
administrative action or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical industry? Yes OO No

Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever been found guilty, plead
guilty or entered a plea of nolo contendere to any offense, federal or state, related to prescription drugs and/or
controlled substances? Yes [1 No

Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever surrendered a license,
permit or certificate of registration relating to the pharmaceutical industry voluntarily or otherwise (other than
upon voluntary close of a wholesaler Yes I No)@

Do you have any relatives within the fourth degree of consanguinity associated with or employed in the
pharmaceutical or drug related industry? Yes (0 No

Will you be actively involved in and aware of the daily operation of the pharmacy or

wholesaler? Yes No O
Will you be employed fulltime with the pharmacy or wholesaler? YesF No O
Will you be present at the site of the pharmacy or wholesaler during its normal

operating hours? Yes/ﬁNo =]




CounTYOF AL ARMK. oo _
L S1amAK __ADAMPIUL. ... .. , being duly sworn, depose and say | have read the

foregoing application and know the contents thereof; that the statements contained herein are true and correct and

contain a full and true account of the information requested; that | executed this statement with the knowledge that
misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed sufficient case for denial or revocation of
a wholesaler license; that | am voluntarily submitting this application with full knowledge that Nevada Revised Statutes
639.210 (10) provides denial or revocation of the application of any person for a certificate, license, registration or
permit if the holder or applicant “Has obtained any certificate, certification, license or permit by the filing of an
application, or any record, affidavit or other information in support thereof, which is false of fraudulent,” and further, that
I have familiarized myself with the contents of Nevada Statutes on Pharmacists and Wholesaler and the Controlled
Substances Act, as amended, and the Regulations of the Nevada State Board of Wholesaler as promulgated
thereunder and agree, if licensed, to abide thereby,

| hereby expressly waive, release and forever discharge the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and its
agents from any and all manner of action and causes of action whatsoever which |, my administrators or executors
can, shall or may have against the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and its agents, as a resuit of my applying to
be a designated representative for a pharmacy or wholesaler in the State of Nevada.

)“f"’cﬁnau &%

nature of Applicant

Notary Public

(seal)

A\ PATRICK LANIS N
: g Notary. Public-State of erla.,c-::

Pointment No. 19.18g0.1
My Appoiniment Expires 04-10.2093




ADDITIONAL INFORMATION




8., ng‘oUm@’H‘ mcu'linﬁ Addre ss¢5

() Crane Pharmaceuticals jnc
2310 W. Char leston Blvel
Las Lf'eﬂas NV FDU(6D

@) lrvine Healdh  Industries Inc
24575 Alcoba Dr
Mi 5961 U%ju (A

(2 Activa @1&rmacau,%ica/5 In.
4760 Oulyer Hluel
[rvine (A

@ T(TL% { /z'jfj:OC/;[i?LeS //’)C,
| s E fourTth Sheet
Santeo Ana CH

) k F I
@ (/O g La ij;fz;l T [T
Ancihelm (LA

—

-Emlglafje,e Hamdﬂtnﬁ Druﬂs oON _Dai/j 81515

O Siamol  Adam pour



PERSONAL HISTORY RECORD for Pharmacy, MDEG & Wholesaler

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Type an answer to every question. [f a question does not apply to you, so state with N/A. If space available is
insufficient, continue on page 10 or use a separate sheet and precede each answer with the appropriate title. Do not
misstate or omit any material fact(s) as each statement made hererin is subject to verification. Applicant must initial
each page, as provided in lower right hand corner. By placing his initials on each page, the applicant is attesting to the
accuracy and completeness of the information contained on that page.

All applicants are advised that this personal history record is an official document and misrepresentation or failure to
reveal information requested may be deemed to be sufficient cause for the refusal or revocation of a license.

All applicants are further advised that an application for a license, finding of suitability or for other action may not be
withdrawn without the permission of the licensing agency.

Application for.___ . W HO LESALE &~

&re of License

CRAE PHALMASCEUTICALS, 1ol SRI0 1) CHRCLSTON D SiE4 HES
Name and Address of Establishment for Which License Is Requested L'R’S \IEQ\A'S y u V %D‘ \02/

If applicable, Name Under Which It Is Now Operated

1. PERSONAL INFORMATION:

ADAUPOUR S AM A

First Name Middle Name
o A

Alias(es, Nicknames, Maiden Name, Other Name Changes, Legal or Otherwise)

W RoReaN ANE ATy L VESS, WV ga0dT

N/A

Last Name

Present Residence Address-Street or RFD City State/Zip NN «QO \o\

2516 W AR <ToNSTEF 1T, LAS VeedS Y J402 dew 1,909
Present Business Address City State/Zip

eQ pates \6\ 20\ 20\Q
Occupation Phone:
Residence

_ ' ) Tesr Al / (R f’fI\J G
Date of Birth Place of Birth (City, County, State)

\{:\_? = 1 Ll dom M & ‘—E: -
Age Social Security Number Sex

- 3 . < { 1]
BRow Bipck, Faie. < 40 FuL o
Color of Eyes Color of Hair Complexion Weight Build Height

\
. Date MOVEMBER...1.3., 1T F..........
Place, Laj A L\("IE L65 ; 0)( (If naturalized, document must be verified.)

If naturalized, certificate No

2. MARITAL INFORMATION:
Single O Married O  Separated O Divorced bi Widowed (] Engaged O

Applicant’s initial



« MARITAL INFORMATION-Continued

A

Current Marriage IJ/ A'

Date City, County and State
Spouse’s full name (Maiden) e S.S. No____
Date of Birth, e Place of Birth ____
Resident address ] .
Street City State Zip
Telephone: ResidenCe e Business .
SPOUSE'S EMPIOY T e Occupation . ...
Address of employer reeteeeeemscnreseasaseeasammooeeseenetreanaetanane
Street City State Zip

B. Previous Marriages: If ever legally separated, divorced, or annulled, indicate below:

Date of Order Date of Place Nature of City
Name of Spouse or Decree of Marriage Action County and State
NATTAWA N RADOMYs A6 11918 DIVORCED  DNEY, &k . CA
- z L /7 of
Name Streel City State Zip Telephone

A

/1Y

3. FAMILY INFORMATION:

A. Children and
d []

Dependents:

Name Birth Dale Birth Place Residence Address

Child Support Information:
Please mark the appropriate response:

M | am not subject to a court order for the support of child.

[0 1 am subject to a court order for the support of one or more children and am in compliance with a
plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for the repayment
of the amount owed pursuant to the order; or

O | am subject to a court order for the support of one or more children and NOT in compliance with
the order or a plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for

the repayment of the amount owed pursuant to the order.
Applicant's initial )&{.




. FAMILY INFORMATION-Continued
District attorney or public agency responsible for enforcing the child support order:

Name A A
Address j\[/ /3[ ......
Contact person A// A’

C. Parents:
List names, residence addresses, dates of birth and most recent occupations of parents, step-parents,
parents-

M&W&d list last address and occupation

Address Occupation
" Hosern) mpuppur. 1937 DECERSED
Mother
SHAMS | F. MOGADAM 4O SR ouT oF US.
Father-in-Law
A/
Mother-in-Law

N A

D. Brothers and Sisters:
List names, residence addresses, dates of birth and most recent occupations of brothers and sisters and of

—their respective spouses
Name (Maiden) __Birth Date Address Qccupation
( SISTER) SimA 193  QUT OF U4.S. Al
pouse
(;SLSTEA)SF;_P/DEH (977 OUT GF U-S Wi
pouse
MA
Spouse
NJfal
Spouse
4, EDUCATION:
Name of School Location Dates Attended Graduate
Sonmar L DAL PUaTE S omENTRY S TR/t Twn 1961773
High

nav o ALPORZ  H6# Scipor.  TeHRaS/12AV \Q13BAA80D v
Colege (NI o CA, |IRVINE iRvine, L4 gga- w92

University Yes ¥l No [

o_tner‘_]lz%l?USTQ.l/’(Lf N’qm"k \\\ﬂ\\k\\dﬂh’g&&/\ws Jod) YES[Q/NQD
Typeofdeg';ceﬁglgd %%ng(zla(. W EJL/C S) M§Oll'&0l& o




5 MILITARY INFORMATION:

A

Have you ever served in any armed forces? Yes OO No &
Branch A/ / ﬁ' Date of entry-active service N / A
Date of separation______4J / A Type of discharge A// /]

Rating at separation___p/ r/ A Serial number._x| / fi’

While in the military service were you ever arrested fo[ an offense which resulted in summary action, a trial or
special or general court martial? Yes 0 No If yes, furnish details on page 10. (List all incidents
regardless of where they occurred-foreign or domestic.)

Have you registered for the draft? Yes [1 No Di

6. ARRESTS, DETENTIONS, LITIGATIONS AND ARBITRATIONS: (Include those arrests in which you were

not convicted.)

A.  Have you ever been arrested, detained, charged, indicted or summoned to answer for any criminal offense or
violation for apy reason whatsoever, regardless of the disposition of the event? (Except minor traffic citations.)
Yes [0 No ﬂf yes, give details in space provided below. List all cases without exception.
Date of Arrest Age Charge Location-Cil D ition/D Arresting Agen
B. Has a criminal indictment, information or complaint ever been returned against you, but for which you were not
arrested or in which you were named as an unindicted co-party? Yes OO No XIf yes. furnish details on
page 10.
C. Have you ever been questigned or deposed by a city, state, federal or law enforcement agency, commission
or committee? Yes [ No
D. Have you ever been subpgenaed to appear or testify before a federal, state or county grand jury, board or
commission? Yes [1 No
E. Have you ever been subpdenaed to testify for any civil, criminal or administrative proceeding or hearing?
Yes [ No R
F. Have you everhad a civil or criminal record expunged or sealed by a court order? Yes {1 No m\
if yes, when? . city, county and state ;
G. Have you ever received a pardon or deferred prosecution for any criminal offense? Yes [ No ﬁ\
If yes when? cuty county and state
H. Has any member of your family or of your spouse's family ever been convicted of a feIony‘7 Yes T No }8{
If you answer to any of the above questions (B through H) is yes, furnish details on page 10.
Name Relationship Charge Localion Date

Applicant’s initial______ ’é‘. ......................
Page 4



. ARRESTS, DETENTIONS, LITIGATIONS AND ARBITRATIONS-Continued

l. Have you, as an individual, member of a partnership, or owner, director or officer of a corporation. ever been a
partto a Iaw% as either a plaintiff or defendant or an arbitration as either a claimant or respondent?

Yes O No (Other than divorces)
If yes, give details below. List all cases without exception, including bankruptcies:
Plaintiff/Defendant or Court and Case
Claimant/Respondent Date Filed Number City, County and State Disposition/Date
AM/A

J.  Has any general partnership, business venture, sole proprietorship or closely held corporation (while you were
associated with it as an owner, officer, director or partner) been a party to a lawsuit, arbitration or bankruptcy?
Yes [0 No If yes, complete the following:

Approximate Date(s) of

Name of Entity Type of Entity Lawsuit/Arbitration/Bankruptcy.

N/A-

7. RESIDENCES:

List all residences you have had for the last 25 years:

Month and Year

(From-To) Street and Number City State or County
Q019 - RESEJT 2 W TRaPicANt S8 odS LA VERAS Ny
201§ 20I9 QS Y 4L00kA DR Wiswen Uil Ut
CA

Soll— bt




8. EMPLOYMENT:

Beginning with your current employment, list your work history, all businesses with which you have been involved,
and/or all periods of unemployment since 18 years of age. Also, list all corporations, partnerships or any other
business ventures with which you have been associated as an officer, director, stockholder or related capacity.

Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving

10/20/9 Lranc /?w//ﬂa ceutreals, Inc fresent-
Title Description of Duties 5 F—Hrieelerhe, Name of Supervisor

Ownesr  Dadly Operations Nanag emef Sedf
Month and Year Nam\éMailing Address of Employer/Business = Reason for Leaving

$(201§ [rvine Health Industries [nc  Present

Title Description of Duties Name of Supervisor

Dwner Meclical Device * IQ? armace utica { 77"615[&" Self
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving
J 720/‘-/ Activia Pharmaceutical<s Inc — owner moved
Title? Description of Duties e Name of Supervisor
Marketing Direcdar — Business Deuelgpna<aveln Mipan
Month and Year Z Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving
9‘}5()()() TAFT d Associates New Copey 1, %j/
Title Descriptiorf of Duties Name of Supervisof

Distribution/New Business  Jeaft Brawn

Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving

15199 Core Labpratories New Opper 7yt
Title ¥ Description of Duties Name of Supervisdt /CHAR ) €5
Lah Tech u Sig Various (s stz ments 1 ana/ yg10g Comgp o
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason{m Leaving

7//"'5’0:)1,1/76; (992 Dasious Short Tevm Assianmenta in Fharma et
Title Description of Duties /Name of Supervisor / 17 C/ us 7[_/ L
pf) vate Tu for / On /lamIOu? Wor Zi/ Kf warch /45515{'01./'//’

Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving
Title Description of Duties Name of Supervisor
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving
Title Description of Duties Name of Supervisor

If additional space is needed, continue on page 10 or provide attachment.

_ pttachmen + pPro Uicdecl .
% L)1 /)/)a////@ ,40/5/;/(5555. Applicant's initial____ A}g



9. CHARACTER REFERENCES:

List five character reference who have know you five years or more. Do not include relatives, present

emplover or emplovees
__City State  Zip Telephone Yi
BASTONSCIETFIC  «  poranl - ARURA LS |, C4 30¥es i
SaRpSH  SoHelL Bt&@gﬂﬂ%s DEV MANAGER.  —pef
SRTHery CALIP E€DI5on L Chien DR Yok Lnsd W 99%R 06

ERUAED KAMIAB guciness /)MQK@TMJG: Dieecwr d 8o 3370 %‘(2&+

GEVTERPLATE home - PAEADISE RD LV NV

A5 MERNAL MoN @il  44BD CHCISSIE T |, Lv, WV 8’9/47 3 g
SELF ENPLover o HALTLAD ST Resedf 4 91235 aves
Midie: Amune BECRESY.D )/ SaMe A5 prove 81§ 9T (295

NBETIRED [9 fifme S - DHLANGO (w2039 LV, LV R
edlbSeALCANE N Gusiness LGANE _AS ABNE . oo oo uy QYRS

10. Do you have any safe deposit box or other such depository, access to any depository or do you use any other
person’s depository? Yes [0 No d
If yes, complete the following:

Box Number or Type of Depository Location City and State Authorized Users

11. Have you ever held a privileged, occupational or professional license in any state, including but not limited to

the following:

Liquor Lawyer Race horse/race dog owner Securities dealer Insurance
Doctor Contractor Real estate broker or salesman Barber/Cosmetologist Gaming
Accountant Pilot Sports promoter Trainer or manager Educator
Yes N No O

If yes, state type where and years held
Pl EReopl (SLTEICATE

MENMPANCTUR G AN CEEDNEICATE et
NOTARY B BLIC

12. Have you ever applied for a city, county of state business, venture or industry license or hgld a financial
interest in a licensed business or industry OUTSIDE the State of Nevada? Yes OO No
If yes, state type, when and where and give names and locations of the businesses in which you were
involved, the names and address of all partners and the agency responsible for licensing said business,
venture or industry.




13.

Have you ever appeared before any licensing agency or similar authority in or outside the State of Nevada for
j&v reason whatsoever? Yes No O

OTORY. bl C. CALIFRRA L

14.

Have you ever been denied a personal,license, permit, certificate or registration for a privileged, occupational
or professional activity? Yes [0 No &

15. Have you ever been refused a business or industry license or related finding of suitability or been a
participant in any group which has been denied a business or industry license or related finding of
suitability? Yes O No)ﬁ

16. Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group been the subject of an
administrative action or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical industry? Yes OO No }Xi

Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever been found guilty, plead
guilty or entered a plea of nolo contendere to any offense, federal or state, related to prescription drugs and/or
controlled substances? Yes [1 No X‘

Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever surrendered a license,
permit or certificate of registration relating to the pharmaceutical industry voluntarily or otherwise (other than
upon voluntary close of a manufacturer Yes {1 No

Do you have any relatives within the fourth degree of consanguinity associated with or employed in the
pharmaceutical or drug related industry? Yes O No%




sTaTEOF.._MEVABA. ...

COUNTY OF _ ClBEK oo
|S ] H.mﬁK _________ A D AM Polp...... , being duly sworn, depose and say | have read the

foregoing application and know the contents thereof; that the statements contained herein are true and correct and

SS.

contain a full and true account of the information requested; that | executed this statement with the knowledge that
misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed sufficient case for denial or revocation of
a manufacturer license; that | am voluntarily submitting this application with full knowledge that Nevada Revised
Statutes 639.210 (10) provides denial or revocation of the application of any person for a certificate, license,
registration or permit if the holder or applicant “Has obtained any certificate, certification, license or permit by the filing
of an application, or any record, affidavit or other information in support thereof, which is false of fraudulent,” and
further, that | have familiarized myself with the contents of Nevada Statutes on Pharmacists and Manufacturer and the
Controlled Substances Act, as amended, and the Regulations of the Nevada State Board of Manufacturer as
promulgated thereunder and agree, if licensed, to abide thereby,

| hereby expressly waive, release and forever discharge the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and their
agents from any and all manner of action and causes of action whatsoever which |, my administrators or executors
can, shall or may have against the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and their agents, as a result of my applying

for a manufacturer license in the State of Nevada.

Notary Public

2 PATRICK KALANI SMITH
7%= Notary Public-State of Nevada

Appointment No. 19-1890-1
My Appointment Expires 04-10-2023
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NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy Suite 206, Reno, NV 89521
APPLICATION FOR NEVADA WHOLESALER LICENSE
$500.00 Fee made payable to: Nevada State Board of Pharmacy
(non-refundable and non-transferable checks only)
Application must be printed legibly or typed

Any misrepresentation in the answer to any question on this application is grounds for refusal or denial of the
application or subsequent revocation of the license issued and is a violation of the laws of the State of Nevada.

KINew Wholesaler Kl Ownership Change [XName Change 0O Location Change
(Please provide current license number if making changes: WHPending

O Publicly Traded Corporation — Page 1,2,3,4 O Partnership - Page 1,2,3,6a,6b
X Non Publicly Traded Corporation — Page 1,2,3,5a,5b O Sole Owner — Page 1,2,3,7
Please check box for type of ownership and complete correct part of the application.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Facility Name: _The Hilsinger Company Parent LLC

Physical Address: 3908 N. 5th Street North Las Vegas, NV 89032

Mailing Address: c/o Licenselogix, 140 Grand Street Suite 300

City:_White Plains State: NY Zip Code: 10601

Telephone: _ 800249 1058 Fax: 7023394413

Toll Free Number: 800 249 1058

E-mail: ProjectOptic@licenselogix.com Website: www.hilco.com

Facility Manager: _David Jeffery Serrero

Professional qualifications and experience of facility manager: Helped with start up of the Las Vegas facility
Assists with the design of facility layout and equipment installation Trains, coaches and evaluates new employees

Types of licensed outlets or authorized persons firm will serve:

0 Pharmacies @ Practitioners W Hospitals &K Wholesalers
O Other:

Type of Products to be handied or wholesaled be firm:

i1 Legend Pharmaceuticals, Supplies or Devices O Hypodermic Devices

O Poisons or Chemicals O Veterinary Legend Drugs
O Controlled Substances (include copy of DEA)

bd Other: _ overthe counter drugs, RX intravenous fluids not containing a drug, opthalmic drugs

Page 1



APPLICATION FOR NEVADA WHOLESALER LICENSE

This page must be submitted for all types of ownership.

Is your company VAWD certified by NABP? Yes (1 No ¥
(If yes, provide a copy of the certificate.)

Licensed as a Manufacturer by the FDA? YesO No I
(If yes, provide a copy of the FDA registration)

Do any shareholders hold an interest ownership or have management in any type of
business or facility which are licensed by the State of Nevada or another political
jurisdiction? YesO No K

List the top 4 suppliers your company has been associated with in regards to pharmaceutical
products that were sold, dispensed or distributed within the last year.

1)__no suppliers at this time

Name Address
Business

2)
Name Address
Business

3)
Name Address
Business

4)
Name Address
Business

1) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with at least
10% interest or partners with any interest, ever been charged, or
convicted of a felony or gross misdemeanor (including by way of a
guilty plea or no contest plea)? Yes O No I

2) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with at least
10% interest or partners with any interest, ever been denied a license,
permit or certificate of registration? Yes O No ¥

3) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with at least
10% interest) or partners with any interest, ever been the subject
of an administrative action or proceeding relating to the
pharmaceutical industry? Yes No O

Page 2



APPLICATION FOR NEVADA WHOLESALER LICENSE

This page must be submitted for all types of ownership.

4) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with at least
10% interest) or partners with any interest, ever been found guilty, pled
guilty or entered a plea of nolo contendere to any offense federal or
state, related to controlled substances? Yes O No K

5) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with at least
10% interest or partners with any interest, ever surrendered a
license, permit or certificate of registration voluntarily or otherwise
(other than upon voluntary close of a facility)? Yes OO No ¥

If the answer to question 1 through 5 is “yes”, a signed statement of explanation must be attached.
Copies of any documents that identify the circumstance or contain an order, agreement, or other
disposition may be required.

| hereby certify that the answers given in this application and attached documentation are true and
correct. | understand that any infraction of the laws of the State of Nevada regulating the
operation of an authorized wholesaler may be grounds for the revocation of this permit.

| have read all questions, answers and statements and know the contents thereof. | hereby
certify, under penalty of perjury, that the information furnished on this application are true,
accurate and correct. | hereby authorize the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, its agents,
servants and employees, to conduct any investigation(s) of the business, professional, social and
moral background, qualification and reputation, as it may deem necessary, proper or desirable.

D0 00b T

Original Signatlfre of Person Authorizef to Submit Application, no copies or stamps

Paul Andrew Janell 11/21/19
Print Name of Authorized Person Date
Board Use Only Received: Amount;

Page 3




APPLICATION FOR NEVADA WHOLESALER LICENSE

OWNERSHIP IS A NON-PUBLICY TRADED CORPORATION

State of Incorporation: _ DE

Parent Company if any: _ Hilsinger Holdings LLC

Corporation Name: __The Hilsinger Company Parent, LLC

Mailing Address: c/o Licenselogix 140 Grand St Suite 300

City: __ White Plains State: NY  Zip: 10601
Telephone:__800 249 1058 Fax:_702 3394413
Contact Person: David Jeff Serrero

For any corporation non publicly traded, disclose the following:

1) List any persons to whom the shares were issued by the corporation?

a)___ Hilsinger Holdings LLC 33 West Beacon Street Plainville MA 02762 100% ownership
Name Address
b)
Name Address
c)
Name Address
d)
Name Address

NOTE: All persons who are stockholders must accurately complete a personal history
record form. Download the form from the website under the “New Applications” tab. The forms
are available under the documents for all types of businesses.

2) Provide the number of shares issued by the corporation. _n/a

3) What was the price paid per share? n/a

4) What date did the corporation actually receive the cash assets? __n/a

5) Provide a copy of the corporation's stock register evidencing the above information

Page 5a



APPLICATION TO BE THE DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE
for a Pharmacy or Wholesaler located in Nevada

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Type an answer to every question. If a question does not apply to you, so state with N/A. If space available is
insufficient, continue on page 10 or use a separate sheet and precede each answer with the appropriate title. Do not
misstate or omit any material fact(s) as each statement made hererin is subject to verification. Applicant must initial
each page, as provided in lower right hand corner. By placing his initials on each page, the applicant is attesting to the
accuracy and completeness of the information contained on that page.

All applicants are advised that this personal history record is an official document and misrepresentation or failure to
reveal information requested may be deemed to be sufficient cause for the refusal or revocation of a license.

All applicants are further advised that an application for a license, finding of suitability or for other action may not be
withdrawn without the permission of the licensing agency.

If applicable, Name Under Which It Is Now Operated

1. PERSONAL INFORMATION:

Serrero David Jeffrey
Last Name First Name Middle Name
n/a

Alias(es, Nicknames, Maiden Name, Other Name Changes, Legal or Otherwise)

Cardigan Bay Street, Las Vegas, NV 89131

Present Residence Address-Street or RFD City State/Zip
3908 N. 5th Stret NOrth Las Vegas NV 89032 Dates 11/15/2018 - present
Present Business Address City State/Zip
Plant Manager, GM Dates _11/15/2018 - present
Present Position with the Pharmacy or Wholesaler Phone:

Residence _

Norcross. GA Business 702 399 3940 ext 3111

Date of Birth Place of Birth (City, County, State)

45 M
Age Social Security Numbper Sex
Blue Brown White 160 59"
Color of Eyes Color of Hair Complexion Weight Build Height

Place.

2. MARITAL INFORMATION:
Single 1 Married ¥ Separated [ Divorced 0 Widowed O Engaged (1 g)

Applicant’s initial .1 _7 4



MARITAL INFORMATION-Continued
A. Current Marriage _12/6/2010 St. Thomas, US Virgin Islands

S.S. No_

Street City State Zip

B. Previous Marriages: If ever legally separated, divorced, or annulled, indicate below:

Date of Order Date of Place Nature of City
Name of Spouse or Decree of Marriage Action County and State

N/A

Name Street City State Zio Telephone

N/A

3. FAMILY INFORMATION:
A. Children and Dependents:

all children, including step-children and adopted chi and gi ing information:
Name Birth Date Birth Place Residence Address

Mason Hawk Serrero  ~ Greenwood, SC

B. Child Support Information:
Please mark the appropriate response:

Xl Iam not subject to a court order for the support of child.

[J | am subject to a court order for the support of one or more children and am in compliance with a
plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for the repayment
of the amount owed pursuant to the order; or

[J I'am subject to a court order for the support of one or more children and NOT in compliance with
the order or a plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for
the repayment of the amount owed pursuant to the order.

Applicant'’s initial 7,_]



FAMILY INFORMATION-Continued
District attorney or public agency responsible for enforcing the child support order: ~ N/A

Address,_

Contact person

C. Parents:

List names, residence addresses, dates of birth and most recent occupations of parents, step-parents,

parents-

Isaac Nick Serrero

Birth Date | - s r = - Qccupation
) Roberta Drive Hendersonville TN 37075 Retired

Father

Kaye Grace Hood

Mother

Stanislav Thomas Merka

Roberta Drive Hendersonville TN 37075 Retired

County Rd. 6310 West Plains, MO  Physician

Father-in-Law

Olga Hana Dvorak

County Rd. 6310 West Plains, MO  Physician

Mother-in-Law

D. Brothers and Sisters:

List names, residence addresses, dates of birth and most recent occupations of brothers and sisters and of

Name (Maiden)

Birth Date Address Qccupation

Christie Lynn Serrero

) Roberta Drive Hendersonville, TN 37075 Teacher

Spouse

N/A

Alan Nick Serrero

) Maple Creek Drive Loganville, GA 30052 Chemist

Spouse
Tracy Lee Singletary

t Maple Creek Drive Loganville, GA 30052 Accountant

Spouse
Spouse

4, EDUCATION:

Name of School Location Dates Attended Graduate

Grammar
School _ Britt Elementary Snellville GA 1979-1985 Yes X No [
High
School _ South Gwinnett Snellville GA 1989-1993 Yes (X No O
Coll
U;’ij"j‘,;ty Berry College Rome GA 1993-1997 ves ® No [
Other Yes (1 No [

Type of degree obtained, if any

Applicant’s initial” N



5 MILITARY INFORMATION:

A.

Have you ever served in any armed forces? Yes @ No O
Branch__USNavy Date of entry-active service_ 6/25/2002
Date of separation_9/1/2006 Type of discharge___Honorable

While in the military service were you ever arrested for an offense which resulted in summary action, a trial or
special or general court martial? Yes [1 No [ If yes, furnish details on page 10. (List all incidents
regardless of where they occurred-foreign or domestic.)

Have you registered for the draft? Yes I No O

6. ARRESTS, DETENTIONS, LITIGATIONS AND ARBITRATIONS: (Include those arrests in which you were

A

not convicted.)
Have you ever been arrested, detained, charged, indicted or summoned to answer for any criminal offense or

violation for any reason whatsoever, regardless of the disposition of the event? (Except minor traffic citations.)
Yes L1 No ¥ Ifyes, give details in space provided below. List all cases without exception.

Date of Arrest Age Charge Location-City and State Deposition/Date Arresting Agency

m o o

n

Has a criminal indictment, information or complaint ever been returned against you, but for which you were not
arrested or in which you were named as an unindicted co-party? Yes [1 No [ If yes. furnish details on
page 10.

Have you ever been questioned or deposed by a city, state, federal or law enforcement agency, commission
or committee? Yes 0 No &

Have you ever been subpoenaed to appear or testify before a federal, state or county grand jury, board or
commission? Yes [0 No [¥

Have you ever been subpoenaed to testify for any civil, criminal or administrative proceeding or hearing?
Yes O No X

Have you ever had a civil or criminal record expunged or sealed by a court order? Yes [ No (%

If yes, when? . . .. ... c;scsss . s city, county and state

ifyeswhen? city, county and state

Has any membe_r_'éf");our family or of your spouse’s family ever been convicted of a felony? Yes O No [y
If you answer to any of the above questions (B through H) is yes, furnish details on page 10.

Relationship Charge Location Date

0




ARRESTS, DETENTIONS, LITIGATIONS AND ARBITRATIONS-Continued

1 Have you, as an individual, member of a partnership, or owner, director or officer of a corporation. ever been a
part to a lawsuit as either a plaintiff or defendant or an arbitration as either a claimant or respondent?
Yes [0 No Id (Other than divorces)
If yes, give details below. List all cases without exception, including bankruptcies:

Plaintiff/Defendant or
Claimant/Respondent

Date Filed

Court and Case
Number

City, County and State Disposition/Date

J.  Has any general partnership, business venture, sole proprietorship or closely held corporation (while you were
associated with it as an owner, officer, director or partner) been a party to a lawsuit, arbitration or bankruptcy?

Yes ¥ No O If yes, complete the following:

Name of Entity

Type of Entity

Approximate Date(s) of

Lawsuit/Arbitration/Bankruptcy

7. RESIDENCES:

List all residences you have had for the last 25 years:

Month and Year

(From-To) Street and Number City State or County
March 2019- Present Cardigan Bay St Las Vegas Nevada
11/2018 - 3/2019 9145 Echelon Point Dr. Unit 2002 Las Vegas Nevada
6/2015 - 11/2018 109 Coleman RD Readyville Tennessee
11/2014 - 5/2015 109 Crestside Court Smyrna Tennessee
4/2011-11/2014 107 North Pond Court Greenwood South Carolina
10/2008 - 4/2011 126 Mitchum Drive Ninety Six South Carolina
12/2006 - 07/2007 20 Elm Street Norway Maine
06/2004 - 12/2006 200 Oak Grove Rd Norfolk Virginia
9/2003 - 5/2004 150 Westover Ave Norfolk Virginia
10/1976 - 9/2003 2033 Deerfield Run Snellville Georgia

Applicant’s initial



8. EMPLOYMENT:

A designated representative must document that he or she has been employed for at least 6,000 hours in pharmacies
or wholesalers in a capacity related to the dispensing and distribution of and record keeping related to prescription
drugs. Please provide the following information to document your hours of employment.

11/2018 - Present

The Hilsinger Company Parent LLC

N/A

Month and Year

Plant Manger, GM

Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business

Number of Employed Hours

Assists withe design of the facility layout, slotting, and equipment installation Lee Blalock

Title
9/2014 - 10/2018

Description of Duties

Haemonetics Cororation Nashville TN

Name of Supervisor

8000

Month and Year

Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business

Number of Employed Hours

Barry Cronin

Title

Description of Duties

Name of Supervisor

Month and Year

Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business

Number of Employed Hours

Title

Description of Duties

Name of Supervisor

Month and Year

Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business

Number of Employed Hours

Title

Description of Duties

Name of Supervisor

Month and Year

Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business

Number of Employed Hours

Title

Description of Duties

Name of Supervisor

Month and Year

Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business

Number of Employed Hours

Title

Description of Duties

Name of Supervisor

Month and Year

Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business

Number of Employed Hours

Title

Description of Duties

Name of Supervisor

Month and Year

Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business

Number of Employed Hours

Title

Description of Duties

Name of Supervisor

Month and Year

Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business

Number of Employed Hours

Title

Description of Duties

Name of Supervisor

If additional space is needed, continue on page 10 or provide attachment.

Applicant's initial 1




9. CHARACTER REFERENCES:

List five character reference who have know you five years or more. Do not include relatives, present
employer or emplovees. _

Name of Where Emploved Street City State_ Zip Telephone Years Known
Name Jeff Hayles Home _ Starrwood Drive Starr SC 29684 30
Employer Retired Business

Name_Glenn McKinney Home . Clendenin Drive Martinsburg WV 25404 10
Emolover Save A Lot Blsina Food Distribution

Name John Augusto Home _ ) Crestwood Drive Baeumont TX 77706 ’ 15
Employer Exxon Business Petro Chemical

Name Lisa Torr Home Ridge Forest Lane Grayson GA 30017 30

Employer

Aveanna Healthcare  Business  Pediatric Home Healthcare

m Chris Hunt

Name

Home Barlow Lane Lascassas TN 37085 5

Employer

Business .

10.

Have you ever held a privileged, occupational or professional license in any state, including but not limited to
the following:

Liquor Lawyer Race horse/race dog owner Securities dealer Insurance
Doctor Contractor Real estate broker or salesman Barber/Cosmetologist Gaming
Accountant Pilot Sports promoter Trainer or manager Educator
Yes [0 No [

if yes, state type, where and years held

Have you ever applied for a city, county of state business, venture or industry license or held a financial
interest in a licensed business or industry OUTSIDE the State of Nevada? Yes [0 No X
If yes, state type, when and where and give names and locations of the businesses in which you were

involved, the names and address of all partners and the agency responsible for licensing said business,
venture or industry.

Have you ever appeared before any licensing agency or similar authority in or outside the State of Nevada for
any reason whatsoever? Yes {J No [

Have you ever been denied a personal license, permit, certificate or registration for a privileged, occupational
or professional activity? Yes [0 No X




14,

Have you ever been refused a business or industry license or related finding of suitability or been a
participant in any group which has been denied a business or industry license or related finding of
suitability? Yes 0 No (@

Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group been the subject of an
administrative action or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical industry? Yes (0 No X

Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever been found guilty, plead
guilty or entered a plea of nolo contendere to any offense, federal or state, related to prescription drugs and/or
controlled substances? Yes [0 No [

Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever surrendered a license,
permit or certificate of registration relating to the pharmaceutical industry voluntarily or otherwise (other than
upon voluntary close of a wholesaler Yes O No X

Do you have any relatives within the fourth degree of consanguinity associated with or employed in the
pharmaceutical or drug related industry? Yes [J No [

Will you be actively involved in and aware of the daily operation of the pharmacy or
wholesaler? Yes X No I

Will you be employed fulltime with the pharmacy or wholesaler? Yes X No (I

Will you be present at the site of the pharmacy or wholesaler during its normal
operating hours? Yes X No O




foregoing application and know the contents thereof; that the statements contained herein are true and correct and

|D“V‘J ...... :Yﬁ {Lre Se" rero , being duly sworn, depose and say | have read the

contain a full and true account of the information requested; that | executed this statement with the knowledge that
misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed sufficient case for denial or revocation of
a wholesaler license; that | am voluntarily submitting this application with full knowledge that Nevada Revised Statutes
639.210 (10) provides denial or revocation of the application of any person for a certificate, license, registration or
permit if the holder or applicant “Has obtained any certificate, certification, license or permit by the filing of an
application, or any record, affidavit or other information in support thereof, which is false of fraudulent,” and further, that
I have familiarized myself with the contents of Nevada Statutes on Pharmacists and Wholesaler and the Controlled
Substances Act, as amended, and the Regulations of the Nevada State Board of Wholesaler as promulgated
thereunder and agree, if licensed, to abide thereby,

I hereby expressly waive, release and forever discharge the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and its
agents from any and all manner of action and causes of action whatsoever which |, my administrators or executors

can, shall or may have against the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and its agents, as a result of my applying to

be a designated representative for a phamacy or wholesaler in the State of Nevada.

BRIAN FRIESZ
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
) Appt. No. 16-3260-1
My Appt. Expires Aug. 20, 2020

(seal)

Applicant's initial __\ )|
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The Hilsinger Company Parent, LLC — Officer List

Company

i —(_

Dlrectors/Managers - Al Off

2 w53e
-.'_1‘:'

o s

The Hilsinger Company Parent,
LLC

James Ross Brownlee

James Ross Brownlee Pre51dent
Paul Janell - CFO




Employees Handeling Products

JOB TITLE
Warehouse Lead
Warehouse | NV
Warehouse 1 NV
Warehouse Cordinator | NV
Warehouse 1 NV
Warehouse 1 NV
Warehouse 1 NV
Warehouse 1 NV
Warehouse 1 NV
Warehouse 1 NV
Production/Warehouse Mgr
Operations Manager
Plant Manager, GM NV

NAME
Friesz, Richard
Deleon, Moises
Sanchez, Federico
Flores, Miguel
Soto, Azael
Quinones, Jorge
Eliseo-Ruiz, John
Bautista Arrona, Romualdo
Escobedo Wendy
Perez Mareyley
Friesz, Henry
Friesz, Brian
Serrero, David Jeff

DOH
09/01/17
09/01/17
07/09/18
07/09/18
11/01/18
12/12/18
01/08/19
07/22/19
07/22/19
08/01/19
09/01/17
09/01/17
11/15/18

LOC
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas



SECRETARY OF ST 7.

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE
WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, Barbara K. Cegavske, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that
I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit
corporations, corporations sole, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability

partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either
presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and
am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

T further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate,
evidence, THE HILSINGER COMPANY PARENT, LLC, as a FOREIGN LIMITED-LIABILITY
COMPANY duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the
State of Nevada since 12/17/2019, and is in good standing in this state.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my
office on 12/18/2019.

‘&MK.C?,A&J

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE
Certificate Number: B20191218448821 Secretary of State
You may verify this certificate

online at hittp: /WwWw.nvs08.40V




RLI

RLI Surety
A division of RLI Insurance Company

VERIFICATION CERTIFICATE

To be attached to the bond described below:

SURETY: RLI Insurance Company
PRINCIPAL: The Hilsinger Company Parent, LLC
OBLIGEE: State of Nevada

DESCRIPTION: Pharmaceutical Wholesaler

BOND NO.: CMS0247147

BOND AMOUNT: $100,000.00

EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/19/2019

This is to certify that RLI Insurance Company has not terminated its Suretyship under the above
described bond and that such bond is still in full force and effect.

Signed and Sealed this 11th day of December, 2019,

AL Insu_rance Company 09\5': e 0,%

e ; & qvoRg, G
BY\M_W g1 _ T
Gretchen L Johnigk, Attorhey in Fact - E‘ AL :

g

DIFFERENT WORKS



8 RLI Insurance Company RI D E R
P.O.Box 3967 Peoria IL 81612-3967

Phone: 309-692-1000 Fax: 309-692-8637

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND FORM PART OF POLICY NO.___ CMS0247147

It is hereby mutually agreed and understood by the Principal,
The Hilsinger Company

and RLI Insurance Company that the

Principal Name

{Identify item(s) to be changed)

on this policy has/have been changed to the following:
The Hilsinger Company Parent, LLC

Nothing contained herein shall vary, alter, waive or extend any of the terms, limits, or conditions of the policy, except as

set forth above.

This Rider becomes effective on December 10, 2019 , at twelve and one minute o'clock a.m.,

Standard Time.

Signed this 10th day of __ December , 2019 .

RLI Insurance Company

By( M//f/l!?n /7( M?\Aﬁk/

Gretchen L Johnigk Attoma y in Fact
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POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615
Phone: 800-645-2402

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes, but may be detached by the approving officer if
desired.

That this Power of Attorney may be effective and given to cither or both of RL1 Insurance Company and Contractors Bonding and Insurance
Company, required for the applicable bond.

That RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, each IHlinois corporations (as applicable), each authorized and
licensed to do business in all states and the District of Columbia do hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Jacqueline M. Bockler, Gretchen L. Johnigk

inthe City of _Peoria __, Stateof ___lilinois __, its true and lawful Agent(s) and Attomey(s) in Fact, with full power and authority hereby
conferred upon him/her to sign, exccute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, all of the following classes of
documents to-wit:

Indemnity, Surety and Undertakings that may be desired by contract. or may be given in any action or proceeding in any court of law or
equity; policics indemnifying employers against loss or damage caused by the misconduct of their employees; official, bail and surety and
fidelity bonds. Indemnify in all cases where indemnity may be lawfully given; and with full power and authority to execute consents and
waivers to madify or change or extend any bond or document executed for this Company, and to compromise and settle any and all
claims or demands made or existing against said Company.

RLI Insurance Company and Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have each further certified that the following is a true
and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each such corporation, and now in force, to-wit;

“All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the Corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the
Corporation by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of
Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or
Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies or undertakings in the name of the Corporation. The corporate seal is not necessary for the
validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the Corporation. The signaturc of any such officer and the
corporate seal may be printed by facsimile or other electronic image."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RLI Insurance Company and/or Contraetors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have caused these

presents to be exccuted by its respective Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this __1st dayof___ March .
2018 .
g, s, RLI Insurance Company
S AND SS\RMCEc ., Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company
3{5’;“‘-.&—,& ‘*??'o“"""«: %?,, ’
H-HRCE PR A 5 Y74
- ta: 1p: : s ¢ i By d

State of Illinois ':%6 SEAL :}&: A S EAL s B Barton W. Davis Vice President
County of Peoria "':,,"”;L[,',,' o AT CERTIFICATE

Iy Uty oWt

On this__Ist day of __March ., __2018  beforc me, a Notary Public,

. r 1, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company and/or
personally npéyeared ——Barton W, Davis__, who being by me duly sworm, Contractors Bonding and lasurance Company, do hercby certify

acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid that the attached Power of Attomey is in fill force and effect and is
officer of the RLI Insurance Company ar]dlgjr Contractors Bonding and irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as
Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary set forth in the Power of Attorney. is'now in force. In ftestimony
act and deed of said corporation. whereof, I have hereunto cot my hand “and the seal of the RLI
Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance
i Company this ([#h_day of D&cen  bar . o0 g
RLI Insurance Company ; "
Cheric L. Montgomery d— Notary Public Contractors Bending and l_nfumnce Ccmpany

NOTARY Secret
3 mf CHERIE L. MONTGOMERY Corporate Secretary

LUNOS  COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/02/20
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POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615
Phone: 800-645-2402

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes, but may be detached by the approving officer if

desired.

That this Power of Attorney may be effective and given to either or both of RL1 Insurance Company and Contractors Bonding and Insurance

Company, required for the applicable bond.

That RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, each Iilinois corporations (as applicable), each authorized and
licensed to do business in all states and the District of Columbia do hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Jacgueline M. Bockler, Gretchen L. Johnigk

inthe City of __Peoria , Stateof __Illingis . its true and lawful Agent(s) and Attorney(s) in Fact, with full power and authority hereby
conferred upon him/her to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, all of the following classes of

documents to-wit:

Indemuity, Surety and Undertakings that may be desired by contract, or may be given in any action or proceeding in any court of law or
equity; policies indemnifying employers against loss or damage caused by the misconduct of their employees; official, bail and surety and
fidelity bonds. Indemnify in all cascs where indemnity may be lawfully given; and with full power and authority to execute consents and
waivers to modify or change or extend any bond or document executed for this Company, and to compromise and settle any and all

claims or demands made or existing against said Company.

RLI Insurance Company and Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have each further certified that the following is a true
and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each such corporation, and now in force, to-wit:

corporate seal may be printed by facsimile or other electronic image.”

"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attomey or other obligations of the Corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the
Corporation by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of
Directors may authorize, The President, any Vice President, Secrelary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or
Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies or undertakings in the name of the Corporation. The corporate seal is not necessary for the
validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or ether obligations of the Corporation. The signature of any such officer and the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have caused these

presents to be executed by its respective Vice President
2018 .
o ey,
Lt
State of Hlinois it SEAL .
85 3% O
3 Z, ®eeoer® & “, ALY &

County of Peoria ", ALINOS_ w,2LL) 0\3“\.\

hgign Terrgygy iV

On this __Ist_ day of __March ._ 20{8 . before me, a Notary Public,
personally appeared ___Barton W, Davis _, who being by me duly swom,
acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid
officer of the RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and
Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary
act and deed of said corporation.

By:

Cherie L. Montgomery d" Notary Public

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAMAAAAAAAAARS
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with its corporate seal affixed this__1st dayof__ March .

RLI Insurance Company
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

o BAWF

Barton W. Davis Vice President

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned officer of RL1 Insurance Company and/or
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, do hereby certify
that the attached Power of Attorney is i full force and effect and is
irrevocable; and furthermore, that the ResGludon of the Company as
set forth in the Power of Attomey, is now-{i-force. In testimony
whereof, 1 have hereunto set my hand apd the seal of the RLI

Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance
Company this O, doy of LUl opber . 201G

RLI Insurance Company S

Contractors Bonding and Insurance Compauy

By: g?}s Z'- /dmﬂwa
Jean tephenson v Corporate Secretary
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